

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SHILLONG UMSAWLI, SHILLONG: 793018 MEGHALAYA

Tel No: 0364-2308011 www.iimshillong.ac.in

Ref. No. G1-1302/1/2023-CEDNER Date: 06.04.2023

Corrigendum 1: Extension of Date of Pre-bid Meeting.

In reference to Tender Id no 2023_RGIIM_746606_1 inviting online Notice for e-Tender for "Appointment of Selection Agency for Providing Japanese Language Training Program for Creating Livelihood through Placement Opportunities in Japan for Youth of Northeast India", all prospective Bidders are hereby informed that the Extension of Date of Pre-bid Meeting are as follows:

Extension of Date of Pre-bid Meeting: -

Particulars	Original Date	Revised date
Extension of Date of Pre-bid Meeting	10-04-2023 at 03:00 PM	17-04-2023 at 11:00 AM

All other terms and conditions in the tender document will remain the same.

Sd/-Store and Purchase Officer IIM Shillong